

Control Number: 49625



Item Number: 16

Addendum StartPage: 0

# STAMPED APPROVED COPY

# ENTERED BY CENTRAL RECORDS



# WATER UTILITY TARIFF Tariff Control No.: 49625

Cody B. Lewis dba Water Works I and II (Utility Name)

P.O. Box 142 (Business Address)

Buchanan Dam, Texas 78609

(City, State, Zip Code)

(325) 379-1329 (Area Code/Telephone)

This tariff is effective for utility operations under the following Certificate of Convenience and Necessity:

11674

This tariff is effective in the following county:

Llano

This tariff is effective in the following cities or unincorporated towns (if any):

None

This tariff is effective in the following subdivisions and public water systems:

Water Works I – Floyd Acres: PWS # 1500018 Water Works II – Island Lodges: PWS # 1500019

### TABLE OF CONTENTS

The above utility lists the following sections of its tariff (if additional pages are needed for a section, all pages should be numbered consecutively):

SECTION 1.0 RATE SCHEDULE	2
SECTION 2.0 SERVICE RULES AND POLICIES	4
SECTION 3.0 EXTENSION POLICY	11

APPENDIX A –DROUGHT CONTINGENCY PLAN APPENDIX B -- SAMPLE SERVICE AGREEMENT APPENDIX C – APPLICATION FOR SERVICE

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

APPROVED

JUL - 1 '19

49625

**CONTROL#** 

### SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE

### Section 1.01 - Rates

Meter Size

5/8" or 3/4"

Monthly Minimum Charge

\$41.00 (Includes 1.000 gallons)

\*\*Plus additional pass-through
fees listed below

Gallonage Charge

\$5.00 per 1,000 gallons over the minimum

\*\*Plus additional pass-through
fees listed below

### \*\*Corix Utilities, Texas Inc. Pass Through Fees:

## Water Works I Floyd Acres:

\$42.11 added to the monthly minimum charge, plus \$13.82 (including 15% water line loss) per 1,000 gallons over the minimum

# Water Works II Island Lodges:

\$21.06 added to the monthly minimum charge, plus \$13.82 (including 15% water line loss) per 1,000 gallons over the minimum (Tariff Control No. 49625)

FORM OF PAYMENT: The utility will accept the following forms of payment:

### Section 1.02 - Miscellaneous Fees

METER RELOCATION FEE ....... <u>Actual Relocation Cost, Not to Exceed Tap Fee</u> This fee may be charged if a customer requests that an existing meter be relocated.

YUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS

APPROTED

# SECTION 1.0 -- RATE SCHEDULE (Continued)

RECONNECTION FEE  THE RECONNECT FEE MUST BE PAID BEFORE SERVICE CAN BE RESTORED TO A CUSTOMER WHO HAS BEEN DISCONNECTED FOR THE FOLLOWING REASONS (OR OTHER REASONS LISTED UNDER SECTION 2 0 OF THIS TARIFF):  a) Nonpayment of bill (Maximum \$25.00)
TRANSFER FEE
LATE CHARGE (EITHER \$5.00 OR 10% OF THE BILL)
RETURNED CHECK CHARGE
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50)
CUSTOMER DEPOSIT RESIDENTIAL (Maximum \$50)

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS
APPROVED

JUL - 1 '19 **E** 49625

CONTROL #

## **PASS-THROUGH FORMULA:**

Tariff Control No. 49625

The pass-through rate to be charged to each service connection is calculated based on the following Pass Through Adjustment Formula:

Adjusted Base Rate (ABR) = BR / N, Where:

ABR = adjusted base rate, rounded to nearest one cent;

BR = monthly base rate charge of utility provider;

N = number of current active service connections

Adjusted Gallonage Rate (AG) = G / (1 - L), Where:

AG = adjusted gallonage charge, rounded to nearest one cent;

G = approved gallonage charge, per 1,000 gallons;

L = water or sewer line loss for preceding 12 months, not to exceed 0.15 (15%)